• comparing the maturity profile of financial liabilities with the realisation profile of financial assets

The union is not significantly exposed to this risk, as at 30 June 2014 it had;

Cash & Term Deposits< 3 months to meet these obligations as they
fall due

Total Current Liabilities <12 months to meet these obligations as they
fall due

11.4 Market risk

2013
$
656,263.29

55,312.59

2014
$

754,890.04

48,687.96

Market risk arises from the use of interest bearing, tradable financial instruments. It is risk that the fair value of future
cashflows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in interest rates (interest rate risk) or other market
factors (other price risk) .

11.5 Interest rate risk
The Union's exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument's value will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest rates on those financial assets and liabilities
are summarized below:

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2014

Interest rate risk Change in Effect on
Risk variable risl< variable Profit and loss Equity

% $ $
Cash & Cash Equivalents 754,640.04 +1% 7,546.40 7,546.40
Cash & Cash Equivalents 754,640.04 -1% -7,546.40 -7,546.40

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2013

Change in Effect on
Risk variable ris'k variable Profit and loss Equity

% $ $
Cash & Cash Equivalents 609,930.22 +1'% 6,099.30 6,099.30
Cash & Cash Equivalents 609,930.22 -1% -6,099.30 -6,099.30

11.6 Other price risks
The Union does not have investments in other Financial Instruments such as company shares, puts, calls, derivatives and
alike, and so has no direct exposure to other price risks in respect of Financial Instruments.

11.7 Foreign exchange risks
The Union does not have direct exposure to any foreign exchange rate risk

THE AUSTRALIAN WORKERs• UNION - TASMANIA BRANCH
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE 2014

NOTE 12 FAIR WORK (REGISTERED ORGANISATIONS) ACT 2009 DECLARATIONS.

12.1 Recovery of wages activity
During the 2013 and 2014 Financial Years the reporting unit has no recovery of wages activities.